## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

You are hereby notified that the Board of Directors of the Camanche Community School District will meet 6:30 p.m., June 19, 2023 at the Administrative Center, 702 13<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Camanche, IA 52730.

This meeting will be conducted with some Board members possibly participating via electronic means as provided in Sections 21.4 and 21.8 of the Code of Iowa. If you wish to be included in this meeting via electronic means, contact Tom Parker at <a href="mailto:tparker@camanchecsd.org">tparker@camanchecsd.org</a> to make arrangements.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Correction and approval of minutes from the May 15, 2023 meeting
- 5. Accept Secretary/Treasurer report, Hot Lunch report, Activity Account report, and Journal Entry Report for May
- 6. Payment of Bills
- 7. Report of the Superintendent and the Director of Business
- 8. Reports
  - a. None at this time
- 9. Unfinished Business
  - a. Facilities Enhancement Project Update
  - b. Phase III Change Orders
    - 1) None at this time
  - Action upon the recommendation to renew the Shared Personnel Agreement with the Northeast CSD and Central DeWitt CSD to provide an English Language Learner Teacher for the districts
  - d. Action upon the recommendation to renew the Shared Personnel Agreement with the Northeast CSD to provide a Social Worker for the districts
  - e. Action upon the recommendation to renew the District's membership in Rural School Advocates of Iowa for the upcoming school year
  - f. Action upon the recommendation to renew the District's membership in Iowa School Finance Information Services for the upcoming school year
  - g. Action on bids for school lunch program
    - 1) Milk bid to Prairie Farms Dairy
    - 2) Bread bid to Bimbo Bakeries
    - 3) Continue participation in the Mississippi Valley Purchasing Group with a new contract with Kohl Wholesale of Quincy, Illinois
  - h. Action to set the price for adult school meals at \$4.84 for the 2023-24 school year
  - i. Action to renew the Camanche School District's insurance coverage with EMC

## 10. New Business

- a. Action to approve Student and other District Handbooks for the 2023-24 School Year
- b. Action to formally approve the graduating class of 2023
- c. Action upon the recommendation to purchase Samsung Tablets for the Kindergarten classes
- d. Action to set the rate of pay for substitute teachers for the 2023-24 school year
- e. Personnel
  - 1) Classified Staff (resignation of Brenda Barker as Elementary School Special Education Associate, employment termination of Lindsey Davis as Middle School Administrative Assistant; amend Jessica Hoerschelmann's assignment from Elementary General Education Associate to Preschool Associate; hire Julie Haring as Elementary General Education Associate; hire Sarah Mahoney as Elementary Special Education Associate)
  - 2) Certified Staff
    - a) Amend Jennifer Witt's contract from Elementary School Teacher to Middle School Teacher
    - b) Hire Trey Magnani as High School Special Education Teacher
    - c) Hire Sabrina Gifford as Elementary School Special Education Strat 2 Teacher
    - d) Hire Elementary Summer School Teachers
      - aa. Jordin Oostenryk
      - bb. Sabrina Gifford
      - cc. Marly Bussa
    - e) Approve 1st semester Leave of Absence for Kelly Adams
    - f) Approve Supplemental Pay Agreement for Teachers Obtaining Special Education Licensure
      - aa. Trey Magnani
      - bb. Sabrina Gifford
      - cc. Tyler Mulholland
    - g) Hire Jenny Osterberg as an Elementary Teacher
  - 3) Coach and Sponsor positions
    - a) Create Head Girls' Wrestling Coach position and hire Cory Snodgrass in this position
    - b) Hire Trey Magnani as Head Varsity Boys' Basketball Coach
    - c) Hire Jennifer Wehde as Head 9/10 Softball Coach
    - d) Resignation of Ashly Brown as High School Football and Basketball Cheerleading Sponsor
    - e) Hire Kaitlyn Shaw as High School Football Cheerleading Sponsor
    - f) Hire Jami Stutting as Middle School Cheerleading Sponsor
    - g) Resignation of Aubrey Winslow as Middle School Yearbook Sponsor
    - h) Hire Erin Montgomery as Middle School Yearbook Sponsor
  - 4) Resignation of Jeffrey Raab as Technology Coordinator, effective June 30, 2023

## f. Open Enrollment

- 1) Action upon the request of Northeast resident, Aron Cowger, Grade 4 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 2) Action upon the request of Northeast resident, Eric Cowger, Grade K (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 3) Action upon the request of Northeast resident, Shelby Cowger, Grade 3 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year

- 4) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Samuel John Sisneros, Grade 10 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 5) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Daniel Landon Olmstead, Grade 6 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 6) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Khloe Lyn Olmstead, Grade 7 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 7) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Adalee Violet Lindquist, Grade 6 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 8) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Caiden Moss, Grade 4 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 9) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Carter Hagge, Grade 5 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 10) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Claire Hagge, Grade 3 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- 11) Action upon the request of Clinton resident, Kolton Moss, Grade 8 (2023), to attend classes in the Camanche School District beginning the 2023-24 school year
- g. Closed session for the superintendent's evaluation as provided in Section 21.5(l)(i) of the open meetings law

## 11. Adjourn

Camanche Community School District 702 13<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Camanche, IA 52730

259-3000

Roxanne L Aude, Secretary/Treasurer

Roxame & aude

**Board of Education**